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A REMINDER 

If your second preliminary roll had any discrepancies, 
please return this roll with the corrections marked on it to 
Mrs. Mozelle McNutt in the tabulating office at once.

OF INTEREST 

The book, Southwest Heritage by Mabel Lajor, Rebecca W. ✓ 
Smith, and T. M. Pearce is now available at the T.C.U. Bookstore. 

REMEMBER MID-SEMESTER REPCRT OF F GRADES 

For det&ils refer to Faculty Bulletin of last week. 

The following students took part in the Intercollegiate 
Air Meet in Denver on Oct over 29 :

Lt. William Padon 
Lt. SheJ.by Smith 

Richard Sherer 
Bill Newbold 
Marvin Veal 
Robert Morrow 

Lt. Eddie Waggoner
Lt. Royce Livingston 
James Bolliger Mary Helen Rattikin 

Troy A. · Stimson 
Sponsor, Flying Frogs 

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE DROPPED ALL COURSES 

11-2-48 
ll-l-L1-8 
0-29-48 
0-29-48 
11-5-48 
11-5-48 

PARADE PARTICIPANTS, SATURDAY, NOVEMBBR 13 

11-5-48 
.11-4-48 
.11-4-.'..+-8 
11-5-48 
11-8-48 
11-8-48 

Approval is being given for students to miss classes Sat
urday morning, Nov. 13, if they are actually to participate in the
parade which will begin downtown at 10 o' clock, The student gov
ernment will furnish us a list of those participants. This should 
be ready fort oublication in the bul]etin next week. If a teacher 
has an assignment in connection with the parade or other homecom-
ing activity which makes it impossible for him to hold the class,
he may settle this po:=-.nt on his ownresponsibility. 

Jerome Moore, Dean 
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PRE-REGISTRATION COUN SEL111G 

The registration committee, in session, on November 8,
made plans for a very systematic pre-registration counseling.
It is the hope and desire of the committee that every student 
will be carefully counseled to the end that proper courses will 
be planned for the spring semester. This should greatly reduce 
the number of adds and drops. 

. . It is recognized that many departments have already been 
doing some very fine work: This is commended and all depart
ments are urged to participate fully and extend this good work 
to include every student. 

The following plan is proposed and the committee invites 
every teacher to study it carefully and make suggestions for 
its improvement. Your comments should be sent in immediately 
if we are to profit by them. 

I. Steps in Pre-counseling. 

A. Juniors and Seniors. 

1. Make application immediately for 
petition sneet to be prepared 
in registrar's office.

2. During pre-counseling period, January
3 to 22, go to registrar's office and 
pick up petition sheet and/or grade 
book and schedule card. 

J. Go to head of major department where 
courses will be listed, card will be 
signed, and the card and grade book 
will be returned by the student to 
the registrar's office. 

B. Freshmen and Sophomores. 

1. Student will go by the registrar-'s 
office during the pre-counseling 
period, January 3 to 22, and pick 
up schedule card and grade book • . 

2. Go to the appropriate counselor, who 
will list the appropriate courses, 
sign the card, and return by student 
to the registrar's offic.

Continued next page. 
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COUNSELING, Continued 

c. Notice to department heads and counselors. 

1. The schedule card should have only 
the courses listed, no sections nor 
hours. 

2. All entries should be in ink and the 
card should be signed in ink. 

3. One alternate course should be listed 
to be used in case a desired course 
is not obtainable. This course should be 
marked "alternate". 

4. Department heads and their staffs 
should schedule office hours so 
that students may be counseled in
a systematic manner. 

We realize that this will require some extra effort on the 
part cf all staff members, but we believe it is worth the ser
ious cooperation of all. We invite your earnest and serious 
participation. 

APPROVED ABSENCES 

THE REGISTRATION COMMITTEE 

Dean Jerome Moore 
Dean Ellis M. Sowell 
Mr. S. W. Hutton 
Mr. Charles R. Sherer 
Mr. L. A. Dunagan 
Those F. Richardson 9 Chairman 

The following are approved to go to the University of Texas 
for a meeting at 7 P .M. on November 11, to extend an official 
invitation to the student council and the University of Texas to 
t he T. C. U. campus: 

Bob Young
Frank Kudlady 

Joe Shosid
Dee Kelly 

Don Pierson 
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APPROVED ABSENCES 

The following students are to be representatives of W.S.A. 
to the Texas Recreation Federation of College Women Convention, 
to be held at North Texas State College, Denton, starting noon 
Nov. 18 until noon Nov. 20th. The only classes they will need to 
made up will be the Thursday afternnon and Friday classes. 

HOMECOMING 

Anne Abbott 
Betty Minyard
Camille Pennington 
Tommie Williams 
Mary Drake 
Ellen Johnson 
Billie Louise Rippetoe (Thurs. afternoon only} 
Mary Humber 
Mary Lou ijobertson 
Joyce Bynum 
Rella Dannenberg 
Catherine Moore 
Betty Rowland 
Scottie Sayers 

Maybelle Tinkle, Sponsor 
Approval: T. W. Prouse, Jerome Moore 

All members of the Faculty are most cordially invited 
to the coffee given by the Fort Worth T.C.U. Exes Club on 
Homecoming morning from 8:30 to 10:JO in Foster Hall. 

Mrs. Gayle Scott 
Director, Faculty Social Activities 



801
At52er

s 
976.4 
B226t 

974.49 
B234s 

817.08 
B388h 

658.3
B388L

173.1
B684m2 

330.943 
B813r 

224 
C363p 

378.12 
D879r 

823 
J853yg 

970.1 
G455m 

O16 
G78b 

B09.1
G787w 

810.8 
G836s 

NEWBOOKS IN THE LIBRARY 

Atkins, John Wiliam Hey, 1874
English literary criticiam; the Renascence. 
London, Methuen, 1947. 

Banks, Clinton Stanley, 1892 
The Texas reader; an anthology of romantic history, 
biography, legends, folklore and epic stories of the 
Lone Star State. ed. by C. S. Banks and Grace laylor 
McMillan. San Antonio, Naylor co. of Texas, 1947. 

Barbour, Har·riot Buxton J 1901 
Sandwich1 the town that glass built. Boston, Houghton 
Mifflin Co. 1948, 

Becker, May ( Lamberton) 187 3 
The home bock of laughter., New York, Dodd, Mead, 1948. 

Beckley, John L. 
Let's be human; seven steps to increase your -ability 
to handle people. New York, Essential books, Duell, 
Sloan and Pearce. 1947.

bowman, Henry Adelbert 
Marriage i'cr moderns, 2nd ed. New York, McGraw-Hill
book co., inc., 1948. 

Brown, Lewis Herold, 1894 
A report on Germany. New York, Farrar, Straus, 1947. 

Chanter, William George, 1884 
The prophets. New York, Abingdon-Cokesbury Press, 1946. 

Duggan, Stephen Pierce Hayden, 1870. 
The rescue of science and leanning, the 
Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced 
Scholars, by S. Duggan and Betty Drury. 
Macmillan Co., 1948. 

Givens, Seon, ed.
James Joyce: two decades of criticism. 
Vanguard Press, 1948.

storv of the 
Foreign 
New York 

New York, 

Gladwin, Harold Sterling, 1883
Men out of Asia. New York, Whittlesey House, 1947. 

Graham, Bessie 1 1884 
Bookman's manual, a guide to literature 6th ed., 
rev. and enl. by Hester R. Hoffman. New York, R.R. 
Bowker Co. , 1948. 

Graves, Robert, 1895 
The White Goddess; a historical grammar of poetic 
myth. 1st ed. New York, Creative Age Press, 1948.

Greene, Ward, 1892 
Star reporters and 34 of their stories. New York, 
Ramdom House, 1948. 



325.73 
M189m 

833 
M314pE 

917 . 2 
M365y 

921 
L515me 

820 . 8 
M83

325 
N42

523 
N42 

821 
EL46yr 

891.7 
R238s 

917.2 
R548s 

327.73 
H344 
no -.67 

792 
Sm62p 

792.03 
Sol2t 

NEW BOOKS, Contd. 

Maciver, Robert Morrison, 1882 
The more perfect union; a program for the control of 
inter-group discrimination in the United States. 
New York, Macmillan Co., 1948 

Mann, Klaus, 1906 
Pathetic symphony, a novel about Tchaikovsky. New York, 
Allen, Towne & Heath, 1948.

Martin, Sylva (Pass) 1913 
You meet them in Mexico. New Brunswick, Rutgers Univ. 
Press, 1948.

Leredith, Roy, 1908 
The face of Robert E . Lee in life and in legend. New 
York, C. Scribner's Sons, 1947. 

Morgan, Stewart S. 
Opinions and attitudes in the twentieth century. 4th ed. 
New York , Ronald Press Co., 1948.

Myers, , Robert Manson.
Handel's Messiah, a touchstone of taste. New York, 
Macmillan Co., 1948.

National Committee on Immigration Policy~ 
International migration and one world. New York, 1948 
Prepared b y MarianSchibsby, 

New Handbook of the heavens, by Hubert J. Bernhard, 
Dorothy A. Bennett and Hugh S. Rice. rev. ed. New 
York, Whittlesey House, 1948. 

Rajan. Balachandra 
T. S. Eliot; a st-idy of his writings by several hands. 
London, D. Dobson, 1947. 

Reavey, George, 1907 
Soviet literature to-day. London, L. Drummond, 1946. 

Robertson, Thomas a., 1897 
A southwestern utopia. Los Angeles, Ward Ritchie 
Press, 194 7 .

Rosinger, Lawrence Kaelter, 1915 · 
Forging a new China. New York, Foreign Policy Assn, 
1943

Smith, Milton Myers, 1890 
Play production for little theaters, schools and colleges
N ew York, D. Appleton-Century Co., 1948. 

Sobel, Bernard
The theatre handbook and digest of plays. New York, 
Crown Publishers, 1948. 



301 
So69r 

813 
Sp33f 

921 
A1258s 

814 
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901 
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811 
EL46yu 

NEW BOOKS, Contd. 

Sorokin, Pitirim Aleksandrovich, 1889 
The reconstruction of humanity. Boston, Beacon Press, 
1948. 

Spencer, Elizabeth 
Fire in the morning. New York, Dodd, Mead, 19489 

Strakhovsky, Leonid Ivan, 1898 
Alexander I of Russia, the man who defeated Napoleon. 
New York, W.W. Norton & Co., inc. 1947. 

Tinker, Chauncey Brewster, 1876 
Essays in retrospect; collected articles and addresses.
New Haven, Yale Univ. Press, 1948. 

Toynbee, Arnold Joseph, 1889 
A study of history. London, New York(etc) Oxford, _1947. 

Unger, Leonard
T. S. Eliot: a selected critique. New York, Rinehart, 
1948. 

Vertanes, Charles Aznakian, 1905 
Armenia reborn. New York, Armenian National Council 
of America. 1947. 


