VOL. XXIV

November 11, 1948

No.9

A REMINDER

If your second preliminary roll had any discrepancies, please return this roll with the corrections marked on it to Mrs. Mozelle McNutt in the tabulating office at once.

OF INTEREST

The book, Southwest Heritage by Mabel Major, Rebecca W. Smith, and T. M. Pearce is now available at the T.C.U. Bookstore.

REMEMBER MID-SEMESTER REPORT OF F GRADES

For details refer to Faculty Bulletin of last week.

APPROVED ASSENCES

The following students took part in the Intercollegiate Air Meet in Denver on Octover 29:

Lt. William Padon
Lt. Shelby Smith
Lt. Eddie Waggoner
Lt. Royce Livingston
James Bolliger

Richard Sherer
Bill Newbold
Marvin Veal
Robert Morrow
Mary Helen Rattikin

Troy A. Stimson Sponsor, Flying Frogs

THE FOLLOWING STUDENTS HAVE DROPPED ALL COURSES

Names redacted 10-	Names redacted	11-5-48 11-4-48 11-5-48 11-8-48 11-8-48
--------------------	----------------	---

PARADE PARTICIPANTS, SATURDAY, NOVEMBER 13

Approval is being given for students to miss classes Saturday morning, Nov. 13, if they are actually to participate in the parade which will begin downtown at 10 o'clock. The student government will furnish us a list of those participants. This should be ready for publication in the bulletin next week. If a teacher has an assignment in connection with the parade or other homecoming activity which makes it impossible for him to hold the class, he may settle this point on his own responsibility.

Jerome Moore, Dean

PRE-REGISTRATION COUNSELING

The registration committee, in session, on November 8, made plans for a very systematic pre-registration counseling. It is the hope and desire of the committee that every student will be carefully counseled to the end that proper courses will be planned for the spring semester. This should greatly reduce the number of adds and drops.

It is recognized that many departments have already been doing some very fine work: This is commended and all departments are urged to participate fully and extend this good work to include every student.

The following plan is proposed and the committee invites every teacher to study it carefully and make suggestions for its improvement. Your comments should be sent in immediately if we are to profit by them.

I. Steps in Pre-counseling.

A. Juniors and Seniors.

- Make application immediately for petition sheet to be prepared in registrar's office.
- 2. During pre-counseling period, January 3 to 22, go to registrar's office and pick up petition sheet and/or grade book and schedule card.
- 3. Go to head of major department where courses will be listed, card will be signed, and the card and grade book will be returned by the student to the registrar's office.

B. Freshmen and Sophomores.

- 1. Student will go by the registrar's office during the pre-counseling period, January 3 to 22, and pick up schedule card and grade book.
- 2. Go to the appropriate counselor, who will list the appropriate courses, sign the card, and return by student to the registrar's office.

VOL. XXIV

November 11, 1948

No.9

COUNSELING, Continued

- C. Notice to department heads and counselors.
- l. The schedule card should have only the courses listed, no sections nor hours.
 - 2. All entries should be in ink and the card should be signed in ink.
 - 3. One alternate course should be listed to be used in case a desired course is not obtainable. This course should be marked "alternate".
 - 4. Department heads and their staffs should schedule office hours so that students may be counseled in a systematic manner.

We realize that this will require some extra effort on the part of all staff members, but we believe it is worth the serious cooperation of all. We invite your earnest and serious participation.

THE REGISTRATION COMMITTEE

Dean Jerome Mocre
Dean Ellis M. Sowell
Mr. S. W. Hutton
Mr. Charles R. Sherer
Mr. L. A. Dunagan
Thos. F. Richardson, Chairman

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following are approved to go to the University of Texas for a meeting at 7 P.M. on November 11, to extend an official invitation to the student council and the University of Texas to the T.C.U. campus:

Bob Young Joe Shosid Frank Kudlady Dee Kelly Don Pierson VOL. XXIV

November 11, 1948

No.9

APPROVED ABSENCES

The following students are to be representatives of W.S.A. to the Texas Recreation Federation of College Women Convention, to be held at North Texas State College, Denton, starting noon Nov. 18 until noon Nov. 20th. The only classes they will need to made up will be the Thursday afternoon and Friday classes.

Anne Abbott
Betty Minyard
Camille Pennington
Tommie Williams
Mary Drake
Ellen Johnson
Billie Louise Rippetoe (Thurs. afternoon only)
Mary Humber
Mary Lou Robertson
Joyce Bynum
Rella Dannenberg
Catherine Moore
Betty Rowland
Scottie Sayers

Maybelle Tinkle, Sponsor Approval: T. W. Prouse, Jerome Moore

HOMECOMING

All members of the Faculty are most cordially invited to the coffee given by the Fort Worth T.C.U. Exes Club on Homecoming morning from 8:30 to 10:30 in Foster Hall.

Mrs. Gayle Scott Director, Faculty Social Activities

NEW BOOKS IN THE LIBRARY

801 At52er	Atkins, John Wiliam Hey, 1874 English literary criticism; the Renascence. London, Methuen, 1947.
S 976.4 B226t	Banks, Clinton Stanley, 1892 The Texas reader; an anthology of romantic history, biography, legends, folklore and epic stories of the Lone Star State. ed. by C. S. Banks and Grace Taylor McMillan. San Antonio, Naylor Co. of Texas, 1947.
974.49 B234s	Barbour, Harriot Buxton, 1901 Sandwich, the town that glass built. Boston, Houghton Mifflin Co. 1948.
817.08 B388h	Becker, May (Lamberton) 1873 The home book of laughter. New York, Dodd, Mead, 1948.
658.3 B388L	Beckley, John L. Let's be human; seven steps to increase your ability to handle people. New York, Essential books, Duell, Sloan and Pearce. 1947.
173.1 B684m2	Bowman, Henry Adelbert Marriage for moderns, 2nd ed. New York, McGraw-Hill book co., inc., 1948.
330.943 B813r	Brown, Lewis Herold, 1894 A report on Germany. New York, Farrar, Straus, 1947.
224 0363p	Chanter, William George, 1884 The prophets. New York, Abingdon-Cokesbury Press, 1946
378.12 D879r	Duggan, Stephen Pierce Hayden, 1870. The rescue of science and learning, the story of the Emergency Committee in Aid of Displaced Foreign Scholars, by S. Duggan and Betty Drury. New York Macmillan Co., 1948.
823 J853yg	Givens, Seon, ed. James Joyce: two decades of criticism. New York, Vanguard Press, 1948.
970.1 G455m	Gladwin, Harold Sterling, 1883 Men out of Asia. New York, Whittlesey House, 1947.
016 G78b	Graham, Bessie, 1884 Bookman's manual, a guide to literature. 6th ed., rev. and enl. by Hester R. Hoffman. New York, R.R. Bowker Co., 1948.
809.1 G787w	Graves, Robert, 1895 The White Goddess; a historical grammar of poetic myth. 1st ed. New York, Creative Age Press, 1948.
810.8 G836s	Greene, Ward, 1892 Star reporters and 34 of their stories. New York, Ramdom House, 1948.

NEW BOOKS, Contd.

225 72	MagTaras Dalamat Warming 2000
325.73 M189m	MacIver, Robert Morrison, 1882 The more perfect union; a program for the control of inter-group discrimination in the United States. New York, Macmillan Co., 1948
833 M314pE	Mann, Klaus, 1906 Pathetic symphony, a novel about Tchaikovsky. New York, Allen, Towne & Heath, 1948.
917.2 M365y	Martin, Sylva (Pass) 1913 You meet them in Mexico. New Brunswick, Rutgers Univ. Press, 1948.
921 L515me	Meredith, Roy, 1908 The face of Robert E. Lee in life and in legend. New York, C. Scribner's Sons, 1947.
820.8 M8230	Morgan, Stewart S. Opinions and attitudes in the twentieth century. 4th ed. New York, Ronald Press Co., 1948.
783.3 M989h	Myers, Robert Manson. Handel's Messiah, a touchstone of taste. New York, Macmillan Co., 1948.
325 N42	National Committee on Immigration Policy, International migration and one world. New York, 1948 Prepared by Marian Schibsby,
523 N42	New Handbook of the heavens, by Hubert J. Bernhard, Dorothy A. Bennett and Hugh S. Rice. rev. ed. New York, Whittlesey House, 1948.
821 EL46yr	Rajan, Balachandra T. S. Eliot; a study of his writings by several hands. London, D. Dobson, 1947.
891.7 R238s	Reavey, George, 1907 Soviet literature to-day. London, L. Drummond, 1946.
917.2 R548s	Robertson, Thomas A., 1897 A southwestern utopia. Los Angeles, Ward Ritchie Press, 1947.
327.73 H344 no.67	Rosinger, Lawrence Kaelter, 1915 Forging a new China. New York, Foreign Policy Assn, 1943.
792 Sm62p	Smith, Milton Myers, 1890 Play production for little theaters, schools and colleges New York, D. Appleton-Century Co., 1948.
792.03 Sol2t	Sobel, Bernard The theatre handbook and digest of plays. New York, Crown Publishers 19/8.

NEW BOOKS, Contd.

301 So69r	Sorokin, Pitirim Aleksandrovich, 1889 The reconstruction of humanity. Boston, Beacon Press, 1948.
813 Sp33f	Spencer, Elizabeth Fire in the morning. New York, Dodd, Mead, 1948.
921 A1258s	Strakhovsky, Leonid Ivan, 1898 Alexander I of Russia, the man who defeated Napoleon. New York, W. W. Norton & Co., inc. 1947.
814 T494e	Tinker, Chauncey Brewster, 1876 Essays in retrospect; collected articles and addresses. New Haven, Yale Univ. Press, 1948.
901 T668stA	Toynbee, Arnold Joseph, 1889 A study of history. London, New York(etc) Oxford, 1947
811 EL46yu	Unger, Leonard T. S. Eliot: a selected critique. New York, Rinehart, 1948.
956.6 V616a	Vertanes, Charles Aznakian, 1905 Armenia reborn. New York, Armenian National Council of America. 1947.